F.No.22-1/2017-WL Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Wildlife Division)

6th Floor, Vayu Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Ali Ganj, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 14-02-2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Extension of Dr. V.B. Mathur as Director, Wildlife Institute of India (WII), Dehradun – reg.

The undersigned is directed to state that the services of Dr. V.B. Mathur as Director, Wildlife Institute of India are hereby extended for three months from 18th February 2017 subject to the approval of Appointments Committee of Cabinet and on the original terms and conditions of appointment.

Ń

(Roy P. Thomas) Joint Director (WL)

- 1. Dr. V.B. Mathur, Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun.
- 2. Registrar, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun.

Copy for favour of information:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (I/C), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Director General of Forests and Special Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 4. The Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. Joint Secretary (FE), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- . NIC for posting on website
 - 7. Guard file

~`` ```

1210-

(Roy P. Thomas) Joint Director (WL)

Ľ

Nogorallo pertaine to 17 division. Shaw ashall